Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

APPLICATION NUMBER 10/064922

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

**CONVEYING PARTY DATA** 

Name: Hawkins, Larry Execution Date: 08/21/2002

Name: Watkins, Derek Lee

**Execution Date:** <u>08/28/2002</u>

Name: Johnson, Ronald Miles

**Execution Date:** <u>08/28/2002</u>

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: General Electric Company

Street Address: 1 River Road

**Internal Address:** 

City: Schenectady
State: NEW YORK

Country:

Postal Code: 12345

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: 314-612-2308

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA:** 

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

**CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023465** 

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Bruce T. Atkins DATE SIGNED: 08/29/2002

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source="Assign1.tif" PATENT

800003354

REEL: 013037 FRAME: 0080

source="Assign2.tif" source="Assign3.tif" source="Assign4.tif"

## ASSIGNMENT

Attorney's Docket No. **9D-HL-19723** 

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Larry Hawkins of 10410 Edgewater Road, Louisville, KY 40223-3733, Derek Lee Watkins of 290 South Cold Creek Court, Elizabethtown, KY 42701 and Ronald Miles Johnson of 9611 Fairground Road, Jeffersontown, KY 40299, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in RIBBED WASHING MACHINE BASKET, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

august 21	, 20 <u>0Z</u>	Larry Howk	
		LARRY HAWKINS	
	, 20		
		DEREK LEE WATKINS	

ASSIGN	IMENT	Attorney's Docket No. 9D-HL-19723
	RONALD MI	LES JOHNSON
STATE OF (1) ss.  County of A Parge (1) ss.  This A day of August  Hawkins, to me personally known as acknowledged to me that he executed the st.	<i>S</i> , 20 <u>0</u> , before me po s the individual who exec	ersonally came the above-named Larry cuted the foregoing assignment, who
My commission expires:  9-23-2006	Notary Public	& Dishop
STATE OF) ss. County of)		
	ndividual who executed the fo	
My commission expires:	Notary Public	
STATE OF) ss. County of)		
Thisday of	n as the individual who ex-	sonally came the above-named Ronald ecuted the foregoing assignment, who he purposes therein set forth.
My commission expires:	Notary Public	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney's Docket No. 9D-HL-19723

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Larry Hawkins of 10410 Edgewater Road, Louisville, KY 40223-3733, Derek Lee Watkins of 290 South Cold Creek Court, Elizabethtown, KY 42701 and Ronald Miles Johnson of 9611 Fairground Road, Jeffersontown, KY 4029\$, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in RIBBED WASHING MACHINE BASKET, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

, 20	LARRY HAWKINS
<u>ξ</u> /ζζ, 20 <u>0</u> ξ	DEREK LEE WATKINS

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney's Docket No. 9D-HL-19723

Aug. 28 ,2002	Royald Miles Johnson RONALD MILES JOHNSON
STATE OF Kenticky ) ss.  County of)	
This day of, 20_ Hawkins, to me personally known as the indiacknowledged to me that he executed the same of his	vidual who executed the foregoing assignment, who own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
My commission expires:	Notary Public
to me that he executed the same of his own free will f	before me personally came the above-named <b>Derek Lee</b> who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged for the purposes therein set forth.  That a Institute Notary Public
8/6/03	
STATE OF Kentucky ) ss.  County of Jefferson )	
This Johnson, to me personally known as the i acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his	before me personally came the above-named Ronald ndividual who executed the foregoing assignment, who own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
My commission expires:  8/6/03	Mary a. Netts Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 013037 FRAME: 0085

**RECORDED: 08/29/2002**